

IN THE
UNITED STATES
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS

For the Ninth Circuit

EIVIND ANDERSON and CONTINENTAL CAS-
UALTY COMPANY, a corporation.

Appellants,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA for the use and
benefit of A. G. RUSHLIGHT & Co., a cor-
poration and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF PORTLAND, OREGON, a National Banking
Corporation, and W. L. REID doing business
as W. L. REID COMPANY.

Appellees.

UPON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE
UNITED STATES FOR THE WESTERN
DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
SOUTHERN DIVISION

CHARLES H. LEAVY, *District Judge*

BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

DUPUIS & FERGUSON
Attorneys for Appellants

816 Northern Life Tower, Seattle, Wash.

IN THE
UNITED STATES
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS

For the Ninth Circuit

EIVIND ANDERSON and CONTINENTAL CAS-
UALTY COMPANY, a corporation.

Appellants,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA for the use and
benefit of A. G. RUSHLIGHT & Co., a cor-
poration and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF PORTLAND, OREGON, a National Banking
Corporation, and W. L. REID doing business
as W. L. REID COMPANY.

Appellees.

UPON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE
UNITED STATES FOR THE WESTERN
DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
SOUTHERN DIVISION

CHARLES H. LEAVY, *District Judge*

BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

DUPUIS & FERGUSON
Attorneys for Appellants

816 Northern Life Tower, Seattle, Wash.

INDEX

| | |
|---|----|
| 1. Table of Cases..... | D |
| 2. Textbooks and Statutes..... | D |
| 3. Jurisdiction | 1 |
| 4. Statement of Case..... | 2 |
| 5. Statement of Questions Involved..... | 9 |
| 6. Assignment of Errors..... | 10 |
| 7. Argument | 11 |
| (a) Question No. 1..... | 11 |
| (b) Question No. 2..... | 24 |
| (c) Question No. 3..... | 27 |
| 8. Conclusion | 29 |

TABLE OF CASES

| | |
|---|----|
| <i>Abercrombie et al v. Wondiner</i> , 28 So. 491,496..... | 25 |
| <i>Black v. Miller Co.</i> , 169 W 409; 14 Pac (2d) 11..... | 19 |
| <i>Bowman v. Maryland Casualty Co.</i> , 263 Pac 826,831..... | 21 |
| <i>Burnham v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 75 N.W. 1014,1020..... | 26 |
| <i>Capital City Brick & Pipe Co. v. City of Des Moines</i> 113 N.W. 835,840..... | 26 |
| <i>Cyr v. Essen Packing Co. Inc.</i> , 195 N.E. 95..... | 21 |
| <i>Fore River Shipbuilding Co. v. Southern Pacific Co.</i> , 219 F 387..... | 23 |
| <i>Hawkins v. United States</i> , 96 U.S. 689, 24 L. Ed. 607..... | 22 |
| <i>Maryland Casualty Co. v. City of Seattle</i> , 9 W (2d) 666; 116 Pac. (2d) 280..... | 20 |
| <i>Merrill-Ruckgaber Co. v. United States</i> , 241 U.S. 387; 36 S. Ct. 662, 60 L. Ed. 1058..... | 22 |
| <i>O'Keefe v. Corporation of St. Francis' Church</i> , 22 A 325,327..... | 25 |
| <i>Phoenix Bridge Co. v. United States</i> , 211 U.S. 188, 29 S. Ct. 81, 59 L. Ed. 141..... | 21 |
| <i>Russo et al v. Charles I. Hosmer, Inc. (Mass)</i> 44 N.E. (2d) 641.... | 20 |
| <i>United States v. Spearin</i> , 248 U.S. 132,136; 39 S. Ct. 59,61; 63 L. Ed. 166..... | 20 |

TEXTBOOKS AND STATUTES

| | |
|---|----|
| Law of Public Contracts, Donnelly, Sec. 240..... | 25 |
| 28 U.S.C.A., Sec. 41, Sub Sec. 1 (b)..... | 2 |
| 28 U.S.C.A., Sec. 225, Sub Sec. (a), Paragraph First..... | 2 |
